6Hx19-6.05 FINANCIAL AID

The purpose of this Board Rule is to establish Board policy regarding Financial Aid.

The primary purpose of the Financial Aid Program is to make it possible for students who would normally be deprived of a postsecondary education, because of inadequate funds, to attend Pasco-Hernando State College.

Financial aid may include academic merit and need-based scholarships, grants, loans, and student employment. The District Financial Aid Office is responsible for coordinating all financial assistance offered by the College. It will ensure that all federal and state financial assistance and all institutional policies related to financial aid are followed.

The President shall establish procedures for the processing and administration of financial aid in accordance to state and federal guidelines. All students receiving financial aid are required to maintain satisfactory academic progress in accordance with District Board of Trustees Rule 6Hx19-6.09 *Standards of Academic Progress* and District Board of Trustees Rule 6Hx19-6.43 *Financial Aid Standards of Academic Progress.*

Rule Adopted:	5/25/72; 5/19/75; 8/25/75; 11/19/79; 9/15/80; 6/15/81; 9/13/82; 6/23/86; 1/20/98; 1/20/09; ∎6/6/11; 6/12/18
Effective Date:	5/25/72; 6/9/75; 10/7/75; 11/19/79; 9/15/80; 6/15/81; 9/13/82; 6/23/86; 1/20/98; 1/20/09; ∎6/6/11; 6/12/18
Legal Authority:	

General Authority:	Florida Statutes: 1001.64; 1001.65
Other References:	34 CFR § 668

- aw Implemented: Elorida Statutes: 1001.64(1)(2)(4)(5)(43)(44)
- Law Implemented: Florida Statutes: 1001.64(1)(2)(4)(5)(43)(44); 1001.65(1)(6)(16); 1009.40 - .892

Proposer: Timothy L. Beard, President

President's Cabinet Approval – Non-Substantive/Editorial

Florida Administrative Code: 6A-14.054